MEMORANDUM

RISK MANAGEMENT

DATE: June 3, 2020
TO: Clerk of the Board
FROM: Valerie Shapton, County Counsel - Finance Manager

SUBJECT: Board Ageement #A-14105 Contract Amendment #3 Ergovera Ergonomic Consulting

Hi,

Attached please find the fully executed signed copy of the Ergovera Contract Amendment #3 approved by
the Board of Supervisor son May 19, 2020.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.
Thank you,
Valerie Shapton

Enclosure: =~ Amendment #3 Fully Signed

1 Revised 6/3/2020



Legistar File ID No. A 20-381 Agenda Item No. 43.

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Ficor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066
www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Jane Parker to:

Agreement No.: A-14105, Amendment No. 3

Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or designee to sign the Ergonomics Services
Amendment No. 3 with Ergovera renewing the agreement, adding $40,000 to the agreement, for a new
total not to exceed $220,000, and extending the time for performance to December 31, 2020.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 19" day of May 2020, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:  Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams
NOES: None

ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of
Minute Book 82 for the meeting May 19, 2020,

Dated: May 19, 2020 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File ID: A 20-381 County of Monterey, State of California

Agenda Item No.: 43. %d paéé

" Joel G. Pablo, Deputy




-y ¥ 705

AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND ERGOVERA ERGONOMIC CONSULTING

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT for the provision of ergonomic analysis,
training and consulting services for the office and industrial environments by and between Deidre
Rogers-Smallman dba Ergovera, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?”, and the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™.

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR entered into the original AGREEMENT on
September 14, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT, to extend the term
by one year through Aungust 31, 2019; and increased the agreement by $80,000, from $100,000,
for a total amount not to exceed the sum of $180,000; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR further amended the AGREEMENT, to extend
the term through March 31, 2020, with no increase in in value; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hercby wish to renew and amend the
AGREEMENT, to extend the term by nine months through December 31, 2020 and increase the
agreement by $40,000, from $180,000 for a total amount not to exceed the sum of $220,00; NOW
THEREFORE,

The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to renew and amend the AGREEMENT as
follows:

1. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT"”, Subsection 3.1, shall be amended to state: “The
term of the AGREEMENT shall be effective September 1, 2017 through and including
December 31, 2020.”

2. Section 4, “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS”, Subsection 4.1, is amended to read
“AGREEMENT is not to exceed $220,000 during the term of the AGREEMENT.”

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue
in full force and effect, as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed
by the COUNTY on September 14, 2017.

1of2



1 i
ok = PO — i _II=-'I b i B = — e e
- = e -
I 3 ik i i 1 Okl i
= mae: 1 " e
- - i ‘l TR - M I
= =3 ' =S | - N . !
L™ %< " i & “mes
e L R T M TR A A DIt Bigalas 1ML BE e aWTEITR
“ il e A QL P EEe
==l k= CRT T % o poma B . = N
e N sad - vall muE T aedEm C
T N B = b il I i I+ |
I 1
Wt nnni . =l . a WA o» A4 ~ %
1"
£ = 3 - it = v Wl L K- §
= sinrem seash smmox 7 Tam = FA =y @1 noo
A w efrema

i

R R L i L F Rl T U (e
RN =t el ey B P | i b 0 AN

IS & ml e (leldl ]l =00 =0k lisTe | it 0 WY T [ I
=i l'|| h‘fiflw LS I'r'— mm = Il i | 4 = 1™1 %
ll" I."‘“'" r = o piy
= =gl Pl 1N I I EE = LI [ I I e m LTI
- i | sl

by



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the AMENDMENT on the day and year written
below.

O Y COUNTY CONTRACTOR
- By: B &J\.O- IQ d Ao

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or
Vice-President

Dated: 060/ 2020 Desdre Roaurs, l\) Ursa Ergono ™) :-r
Printed Name and Title *

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

D Dated: C}S/DG/Q.DQ-D
[4 T
Deputy Auditor/Controller

By:

Dated: (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary,
5 ! l 5 & ] QO CFOQ, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

ﬂj z Printed Name and Title

Risk Managemepf Dated:

Dated:

Approved as to Eorm.

Wty Céunsel

Dated: b —//-202,

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-
profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who bas authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an
individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

20f2



i &
b=

i IT .0 Ik

et
—h— - o S -..-.-: N -'. o '-_‘-.' ek -
= 1 IE N [
T 1 | = ¥
1
e re Ad
N oo Ak A% 2y
1 - N
(I | = » # 1
- I I I u :
N N SRS T S
- o
E - =
= = ka0 LT
- M= ] . . _— i 1 ¥ - — .
B 1 B 1 T
o 1 P gl LWL '
R &
ol e = B
-'I I‘I
o -
- "u
| =i 1&.&1
= vhye setdl
iz cuwrni w=n | — = BT il A IR e
e = .;ul ety 2nmamn o llumy wite=en 0 w®™Tonm=mm 2 1n' S 1N el
di e g Lvaty b o BT 1N a0 el Cw e e AP

PR l-'{- AL e Ay laedill myjs=e g (M [ 1 e gl i

- IPu=air ﬂlb_ J‘h.‘l" fF:= ¥ = & il & g - _;'w L -

1 I g T T O 1 W L fhe=! = P o !
1 - L AR



